State of New Hampshire **Public Utilities Commission**

Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities

Docket No. DG 20-xxx

Notice of Intent to File Rate Schedules

Pursuant to N.H. Code of Admin. Rules 1604.05, Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp., d/b/a Liberty Utilities, gives notice of its intent to file rate schedules on or about July 31, 2020, with the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission pursuant to RSA Ch. 378, seeking an overall increase in annual distribution revenue of approximately \$13 million based on a test year ending December 31, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

MAluellan

Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a

Liberty Utilities By its Attorney,

Date: July 1, 2020 By:

Michael J. Sheehan, Senior Counsel

116 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301 (603) 724-2135

Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on July 1, 2020, a copy of this Notice of Intent to File Rate Schedules has been electronically delivered to D. Maurice Kreis, Esq., the Consumer Advocate.

Millian

Michael J. Sheehan